Escambia County Board of County Commissioners Environmental Enforcement Division Request for Written Quotation:

From: Escambia County

Environmental Enforcement Division Escambia County Central Office Complex

3363 West Park Place Pensacola, FL 32505 Officer Melissa Reber,

Abatements

Cell: (850) 554-2760 FAX (850) 595-0149

To: Interested Parties

Subj: Various Residential/Commercial Abatement Projects

Please provide a written quotation as indicated below. Return quote: attention Officer Melissa Reber, via Fax 850.595.0149, mail, Hand Delivery, or e-mail, no later than 2:00 pm. Tuesday, December 30, 2019. There is not a formal bid opening.

Contractor shall be responsible for all "Labor, Materials and Fees" necessary for this project Additionally, the contractor shall be responsible for ensuring the disconnection of Utilities and obtaining all State and Local permits as may be required for demolitions.

Contractors doing business with Escambia County Environmental Enforcement Divison are required to maintain a current Florida Department of Environmental Protection "Waste Tire Collector Registration" and keep up with all required reporting associated with that registration. Registration's expire each year on April 1. They can be obtained online at

https://floridadep.gov/waste/permitting-compliance-assistance/content/waste-tires

Payment shall be based upon completed project and inspected by the Escambia County Code Enforcement Division. Invoices must contain start and stop dates for each project, and Purchase Order #. All invoices must be accompanied with color before and after photos dated with property location. Backup documentation to be included with invoices are, disposal receipts, and all permits to include demoliion permits, having incuded all applicable inspections, septic tank abandoment permits, and all applicable inspections, Florida Department of Environmental Protection Notice of Demolition or Asbestos Renovation

After approval of invoice, it could take up to 30 days for payment to be received.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLEY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LEGAL AND PROPER DISPOSAL OF ALL DEBRIS IN A PROPERLY AND APPROPRIATELY LICENSED DISPOSAL SITE.

BY SUBMISSION OF THIS QUOTE, THE CONTRACTOR HOLDS HARMLESS THE COUNTY AND ITS AGENTS FROM ANY LIABILITY REGARDING DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS ON THE CITED PROPERTY.

This quote includes the following: All Overhead, Profit, Insurance, Permits, Labor, Materials and Miscellaneous items required for this project.

This is a Mandatory Pre-Solicitation (Property Walkthrough) Contractors Shall Be Present at each location on December 20, 2019, and sign in, to be eligible for Award of that location.

In the event that the contractor discovers that the Property Owner has completed some or all of the work the contractor is responsible for notifying the Code Enforcement Division. The Code Enforcement Division reserves the right to pull the project or negotiate the quote for complesion of cleanup, not to exceed the original bid.

Direct All Questions to:
Officer Melissa Reber,
Abatements
Cell (850) 554-2760 Fax (850) 595-0149
mareber@myescambia.com